

# 세 입 총 괄 표

2014년도 추경 2 회 일반회계,기타특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 |                    | 예 산 액       |          | 기 정 액       |          | 비 교 증 감    |         |
|---------------|--------------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|------------|---------|
|               |                    |             | 구성비      |             | 구성비      |            | 증감률     |
| 총 계           |                    | 345,273,927 | 100.00 % | 331,958,949 | 100.00 % | 13,314,978 | 4.01%   |
| 100 지방세수입     |                    | 9,867,000   | 2.86 %   | 9,030,000   | 2.72 %   | 837,000    | 9.27%   |
|               | 110 지방세            | 9,867,000   | 2.86 %   | 9,030,000   | 2.72 %   | 837,000    | 9.27%   |
|               | 111 보통세            | 9,350,000   | 2.71 %   | 8,930,000   | 2.69 %   | 420,000    | 4.70%   |
|               | 111-03 주민세         | 250,000     | 0.07 %   | 130,000     | 0.04 %   | 120,000    | 92.31%  |
|               | 111-04 재산세         | 2,300,000   | 0.67 %   | 2,000,000   | 0.60 %   | 300,000    | 15.00%  |
|               | 111-05 자동차세        | 3,900,000   | 1.13 %   | 3,900,000   | 1.17 %   | 0          | 0.00%   |
|               | 111-07 담배소비세       | 1,500,000   | 0.43 %   | 1,500,000   | 0.45 %   | 0          | 0.00%   |
|               | 111-09 지방소득세       | 1,400,000   | 0.41 %   | 1,400,000   | 0.42 %   | 0          | 0.00%   |
|               | 113 지난년도수입         | 517,000     | 0.15 %   | 100,000     | 0.03 %   | 417,000    | 417.00% |
|               | 113-01 지난년도수입      | 517,000     | 0.15 %   | 100,000     | 0.03 %   | 417,000    | 417.00% |
| 200 세외수입      |                    | 16,816,761  | 4.87 %   | 11,094,056  | 3.34 %   | 5,722,705  | 51.58%  |
|               | 210 경상적세외수입        | 7,459,005   | 2.16 %   | 6,826,155   | 2.06 %   | 632,850    | 9.27%   |
|               | 211 재산임대수입         | 174,818     | 0.05 %   | 77,096      | 0.02 %   | 97,722     | 126.75% |
|               | 211-02 공유재산임대료     | 174,818     | 0.05 %   | 77,096      | 0.02 %   | 97,722     | 126.75% |
|               | 212 사용료수입          | 2,945,984   | 0.85 %   | 2,921,657   | 0.88 %   | 24,327     | 0.83%   |
|               | 212-01 도로사용료       | 35,000      | 0.01 %   | 35,000      | 0.01 %   | 0          | 0.00%   |
|               | 212-03 하수도사용료      | 145,000     | 0.04 %   | 145,000     | 0.04 %   | 0          | 0.00%   |
|               | 212-04 상수도사용료      | 1,558,999   | 0.45 %   | 1,558,999   | 0.47 %   | 0          | 0.00%   |
|               | 212-05 시장사용료       | 33,300      | 0.01 %   | 33,300      | 0.01 %   | 0          | 0.00%   |
|               | 212-08 기타사용료       | 1,173,685   | 0.34 %   | 1,149,358   | 0.35 %   | 24,327     | 2.12%   |
|               | 213 수수료수입          | 326,800     | 0.09 %   | 329,800     | 0.10 %   | △3,000     | △0.91%  |
|               | 213-01 증지수입        | 110,000     | 0.03 %   | 110,000     | 0.03 %   | 0          | 0.00%   |
|               | 213-02 쓰레기처리봉투판매수입 | 110,000     | 0.03 %   | 110,000     | 0.03 %   | 0          | 0.00%   |
|               | 213-03 재활용품수거판매수입  | 10,000      | 0.00 %   | 10,000      | 0.00 %   | 0          | 0.00%   |
|               | 213-04 기타수수료       | 96,800      | 0.03 %   | 99,800      | 0.03 %   | △3,000     | △3.01%  |
|               | 214 사업수입           | 1,598,862   | 0.46 %   | 1,645,102   | 0.50 %   | △46,240    | △2.81%  |
|               | 214-08 의료사업수입      | 1,348,862   | 0.39 %   | 1,395,102   | 0.42 %   | △46,240    | △3.31%  |
|               | 214-09 기타사업수입      | 250,000     | 0.07 %   | 250,000     | 0.08 %   | 0          | 0.00%   |
|               | 215 징수교부금수입        | 163,500     | 0.05 %   | 128,500     | 0.04 %   | 35,000     | 27.24%  |
|               | 215-01 징수교부금수입     | 163,500     | 0.05 %   | 128,500     | 0.04 %   | 35,000     | 27.24%  |

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 |                      | 예 산 액       |         | 기 정 액       |         | 비 교 증 감    |           |
|---------------|----------------------|-------------|---------|-------------|---------|------------|-----------|
|               |                      |             | 구성비     |             | 구성비     |            | 증감률       |
|               | 216 이자수입             | 2,249,041   | 0.65 %  | 1,724,000   | 0.52 %  | 525,041    | 30.45%    |
|               | 216-01 공공예금이자수입      | 2,162,026   | 0.63 %  | 1,643,000   | 0.49 %  | 519,026    | 31.59%    |
|               | 216-02 민간융자금회수이자수입   | 80,000      | 0.02 %  | 80,000      | 0.02 %  | 0          | 0.00%     |
|               | 216-03 기타이자수입        | 7,015       | 0.00 %  | 1,000       | 0.00 %  | 6,015      | 601.50%   |
|               | 220 임시적세외수입          | 9,357,756   | 2.71 %  | 4,267,901   | 1.29 %  | 5,089,855  | 119.26%   |
|               | 221 재산매각수입           | 880,339     | 0.25 %  | 400,000     | 0.12 %  | 480,339    | 120.08%   |
|               | 221-02 시·도유재산매각귀속수입금 | 300,000     | 0.09 %  | 300,000     | 0.09 %  | 0          | 0.00%     |
|               | 221-03 공유재산매각수입금     | 580,339     | 0.17 %  | 100,000     | 0.03 %  | 480,339    | 480.34%   |
|               | 222 부담금              | 3,761,115   | 1.09 %  | 604,000     | 0.18 %  | 3,157,115  | 522.70%   |
|               | 222-01 자치단체간부담금      | 1,789,163   | 0.52 %  | 600,000     | 0.18 %  | 1,189,163  | 198.19%   |
|               | 222-02 일반부담금         | 1,971,952   | 0.57 %  | 4,000       | 0.00 %  | 1,967,952  | 49198.80% |
|               | 223 기타수입             | 4,488,202   | 1.30 %  | 3,050,901   | 0.92 %  | 1,437,301  | 47.11%    |
|               | 223-01 불용품매각대        | 94,113      | 0.03 %  | 10,000      | 0.00 %  | 84,113     | 841.13%   |
|               | 223-02 변상금및위약금       | 27,546      | 0.01 %  | 0           | 0.00 %  | 27,546     | 순증        |
|               | 223-03 과태료           | 44,650      | 0.01 %  | 44,650      | 0.01 %  | 0          | 0.00%     |
|               | 223-04 과징금및이행강제금     | 500         | 0.00 %  | 3,000       | 0.00 %  | △2,500     | △83.33%   |
|               | 223-09 그외수입          | 4,321,393   | 1.25 %  | 2,993,251   | 0.90 %  | 1,328,142  | 44.37%    |
|               | 224 지난연도수입           | 228,100     | 0.07 %  | 213,000     | 0.06 %  | 15,100     | 7.09%     |
|               | 224-01 지난연도수입        | 228,100     | 0.07 %  | 213,000     | 0.06 %  | 15,100     | 7.09%     |
|               | 300 지방교부세            | 145,888,446 | 42.25 % | 145,034,363 | 43.69 % | 854,083    | 0.59%     |
|               | 310 지방교부세            | 145,888,446 | 42.25 % | 145,034,363 | 43.69 % | 854,083    | 0.59%     |
|               | 311 지방교부세            | 145,888,446 | 42.25 % | 145,034,363 | 43.69 % | 854,083    | 0.59%     |
|               | 311-01 보통교부세         | 139,332,000 | 40.35 % | 138,217,115 | 41.64 % | 1,114,885  | 0.81%     |
|               | 311-02 특별교부세         | 2,413,000   | 0.70 %  | 1,013,000   | 0.31 %  | 1,400,000  | 138.20%   |
|               | 311-03 분권교부세         | 2,268,800   | 0.66 %  | 1,804,248   | 0.54 %  | 464,552    | 25.75%    |
|               | 311-04 부동산교부세        | 1,874,646   | 0.54 %  | 4,000,000   | 1.20 %  | △2,125,354 | △53.13%   |
|               | 400 조정교부금및재정보전금      | 3,400,331   | 0.98 %  | 3,469,480   | 1.05 %  | △69,149    | △1.99%    |
|               | 420 재정보전금            | 3,400,331   | 0.98 %  | 3,469,480   | 1.05 %  | △69,149    | △1.99%    |
|               | 421 재정보전금            | 3,400,331   | 0.98 %  | 3,469,480   | 1.05 %  | △69,149    | △1.99%    |
|               | 421-01 재정보전금         | 3,400,331   | 0.98 %  | 3,469,480   | 1.05 %  | △69,149    | △1.99%    |
|               | 500 보조금              | 121,964,445 | 35.32 % | 120,852,699 | 36.41 % | 1,111,746  | 0.92%     |

(단위:천원)

| 장 · 관 · 항 · 목 |                       | 예 산 액       |         | 기 정 액      |         | 비 교 증 감   |        |
|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|--------|
|               |                       |             | 구성비     |            | 구성비     |           | 증감률    |
| 510           | 국고보조금등                | 100,169,249 | 29.01 % | 99,593,699 | 30.00 % | 575,550   | 0.58%  |
|               | 511 국고보조금등            | 100,169,249 | 29.01 % | 99,593,699 | 30.00 % | 575,550   | 0.58%  |
|               | 511-01 국고보조금          | 68,201,959  | 19.75 % | 68,712,592 | 20.70 % | △510,633  | △0.74% |
|               | 511-02 광역·지역발전특별회계보조금 | 25,787,378  | 7.47 %  | 25,363,378 | 7.64 %  | 424,000   | 1.67%  |
|               | 511-03 기금             | 6,179,912   | 1.79 %  | 5,517,729  | 1.66 %  | 662,183   | 12.00% |
| 520           | 시·도비보조금등              | 21,795,196  | 6.31 %  | 21,259,000 | 6.40 %  | 536,196   | 2.52%  |
|               | 521 시·도비보조금등          | 21,795,196  | 6.31 %  | 21,259,000 | 6.40 %  | 536,196   | 2.52%  |
|               | 521-01 시·도비보조금등       | 21,795,196  | 6.31 %  | 21,259,000 | 6.40 %  | 536,196   | 2.52%  |
| 700           | 보전수입등및내부거래            | 47,336,944  | 13.71 % | 42,478,351 | 12.80 % | 4,858,593 | 11.44% |
| 710           | 보전수입등                 | 41,982,365  | 12.16 % | 36,971,780 | 11.14 % | 5,010,585 | 13.55% |
|               | 711 잉여금               | 37,257,470  | 10.79 % | 32,489,789 | 9.79 %  | 4,767,681 | 14.67% |
|               | 711-01 순세계잉여금         | 37,257,470  | 10.79 % | 32,489,789 | 9.79 %  | 4,767,681 | 14.67% |
|               | 712 전년도이월금            | 4,464,874   | 1.29 %  | 4,231,811  | 1.27 %  | 233,063   | 5.51%  |
|               | 712-01 국고보조금사용잔액      | 2,545,840   | 0.74 %  | 2,449,286  | 0.74 %  | 96,554    | 3.94%  |
|               | 712-02 시도비보조금사용잔액     | 1,919,034   | 0.56 %  | 1,782,525  | 0.54 %  | 136,509   | 7.66%  |
|               | 713 융자금원금수입           | 260,021     | 0.08 %  | 250,180    | 0.08 %  | 9,841     | 3.93%  |
|               | 713-01 민간융자금회수수입      | 260,021     | 0.08 %  | 250,180    | 0.08 %  | 9,841     | 3.93%  |
| 720           | 내부거래                  | 5,354,579   | 1.55 %  | 5,506,571  | 1.66 %  | △151,992  | △2.76% |
|               | 721 전입금               | 5,354,579   | 1.55 %  | 5,506,571  | 1.66 %  | △151,992  | △2.76% |
|               | 721-02 공사·공단전입금       | 10,000      | 0.00 %  | 10,000     | 0.00 %  | 0         | 0.00%  |
|               | 721-03 기타회계전입금        | 5,344,579   | 1.55 %  | 5,496,571  | 1.66 %  | △151,992  | △2.77% |